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Pl. Dorsal Apellidos, nombre Cat Sx Club Tiempo Diferencia

Mujeres (61)
1 1001 BLAZQUEZ VILLACASTIN Cristina VET-F F TRACK CROSS ROAD TEAM 07:11:27 -
2 1474 ADRIÁN CARO Xari SEN-F F SPORTHG-AML TEAM 07:58:47 + 47:20
3 1071 DAVIS Emily SEN-F F CLUB ESCUELA ATLETISMO MAJADAHONDA 08:00:21 + 48:54
4 1356 CHICO PERLES Lola VET-B-F F INDIVIDUAL 08:32:04 + 1:20:37
5 1308 SÁNCHEZ JIMÉNEZ M.Angeles VET-F F TRAILRUNNERS JAEN AVANZA 08:41:32 + 1:30:05
6 1139 LORENZO BARROSO Marta SEN-F F TODOVERTICAL V+ 08:53:16 + 1:41:49
7 1096 HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ Gema VET-F F TRAIL XTREME 09:15:51 + 2:04:24
8 1445 JOGLAR ALCUBILLA Esther VET-F F CDE PERLAS TRIATLON COLMENAR VIEJO 09:29:25 + 2:17:58
9 1206 SÁNCHEZ GARCÍA Raquel SEN-F F TRIBULLS 09:48:52 + 2:37:25

10 1079 DOMÍNGUEZ ÁLVARO Eva Mª SEN-F F CLUB DE ATLETISMO S.S. REYES - C.C. MENORCA 09:58:17 + 2:46:50
11 1253 FULLER Anita VET-F F COENTRENA 10:06:20 + 2:54:53
12 1359 MEDEIROS Cacau VET-F F INDIVIDUAL 10:11:42 + 3:00:15
13 1408 AZPILICUETA IDARRETA Ana SEN-F F CITOCROMOS 10:18:06 + 3:06:39
14 1269 TÉLLEZ SÁNCHEZ M Reyes VET-B-F F TEAM BRAOJOS 10:26:27 + 3:15:00
15 1465 TRIVIÑO RAMOS Ana VET-F F A.D. GRUPO MONTAÑA PEGASO 10:31:22 + 3:19:55
16 1113 DUNAYEVSKA Diana SEN-F F BRUSI SPORTS 10:32:35 + 3:21:08
17 1343 HERNANDEZ CALVO Ana VET-F F INDIVIDUAL 10:33:45 + 3:22:18
18 1061 IGLESIAS ROJAS Maria Luisa VET-B-F F DCABRERIZOS 10:37:52 + 3:26:25
19 1069 ERAZO PRESSER Julia VET-F F INDEPENDIENTE 10:49:36 + 3:38:09
20 1224 CANO SORIANO Ana Isabel VET-F F FISIOTERAPIA DE LA CRUZ 10:50:18 + 3:38:51
21 1412 PEREZ AGUILAR María SEN-F F R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA 10:51:07 + 3:39:40
22 1179 RAMOS GONZÁLEZ Azucena VET-F F COENTRENA 10:51:18 + 3:39:51
23 1090 LEDESMA LOBO Itziar SEN-F F TIERRA TRÁGAME 10:59:55 + 3:48:28
24 1214 MACEDA SELYMES Cristina Verónica SEN-F F @NOTEOXIDES 11:05:18 + 3:53:51
25 1016 CACERES BOXER Sandra Ursula SEN-F F GIN TONIC 11:16:43 + 4:05:16
26 1421 CHAMÓN DE ALBA Raquel VET-F F SSRR CMENORCA TRAIL 11:17:25 + 4:05:58
27 1036 VÁZQUEZ RINCÓN Mercedes VET-F F CLUB TRAIL PIRATA JEREZ 11:23:09 + 4:11:42
28 1246 ANTON MARTINEZ Montse VET-F F TIERRA TRÁGAME 11:29:37 + 4:18:10
29 1044 BARROSO BOSQUED Ana VET-F F TIERRA TRÁGAME 11:37:06 + 4:25:39
30 1176 COUTO CORRAL Imilce SEN-F F C.D. ORIENTACION COLMENAR VIEJO 11:48:46 + 4:37:19
31 1203 MARTIN POZA Africa SEN-F F COENTRENA 11:49:09 + 4:37:42
32 1232 REDONDO COMBARROS Laura SEN-F F INDIVIDUAL 11:49:17 + 4:37:50
33 1107 CAÑAMERO GARCIA Elvira SEN-F F CA LA FUENTECILLA 11:53:50 + 4:42:23
34 1355 PEREZ NARANJO Marisa VET-F F INDIVIDUAL 11:54:42 + 4:43:15
35 1042 MARTIN IGLESIAS Noelia SEN-F F CONFINES 11:55:37 + 4:44:10
36 1028 GALLEGO GARCIA Julia VET-B-F F TIERRA TRÁGAME 11:58:32 + 4:47:05
37 1302 RUIZ ARANDA Sonia VET-F F INDIVIDUAL 12:18:41 + 5:07:14
38 1284 LLORENTE RINCÓN Verónica SEN-F F INDIVIDUAL 12:22:02 + 5:10:35
39 1303 MARTÍN GARRIDO Esther SEN-F F INDIVIDUAL 12:22:03 + 5:10:36
40 1170 BARROSO SERRANO Maria Petra VET-B-F F NAVALCARNERO AL LIMITE 12:24:06 + 5:12:39
41 1335 COLOMBO Susanna VET-F F INDIVIDUAL 12:48:10 + 5:36:43
42 1114 MORA MUÑOZ Laura SEN-F F AL LIO 12:52:52 + 5:41:25
43 1073 MUÑOZ MACHO Maria Del Carmen SEN-F F TRIJOTE 12:52:52 + 5:41:25
44 1075 ORTEGA NOBLEJAS Isabel SEN-F F TRIJOTE 12:52:53 + 5:41:26
45 1076 SANCHEZ FLORES Virginia VET-F F INDIVIDUAL 12:55:26 + 5:43:59
46 1034 PARAMIO PEREZ Maria Luisa VET-F F INDIVIDUAL 12:56:07 + 5:44:40
47 1346 BESTEIRO MARTINEZ Herlynda VET-F F EM ALCALA DE HENARES 12:57:55 + 5:46:28
48 1360 RUIZ MATEO Laura SEN-F F CLUB SPORTIA 13:15:36 + 6:04:09
49 1472 CASTELLANO JIMENEZ Beatriz SEN-F F R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA 13:17:31 + 6:06:04
50 1137 MUÑOZ PEINADO Rocío SEN-F F INDIVIDUAL 13:27:00 + 6:15:33
51 1444 TORRADO SERNA Paloma VET-F F CLUB DE ATLETISMO LAS ROZAS DE MADRID 13:28:06 + 6:16:39
52 1442 IRIARTE CALLEJAS Arantxa VET-F F DRINKINGRUNNERS 13:33:43 + 6:22:16
53 1358 MARÍN SÁNCHEZ Inma VET-F F SIMPLEMENTE RUNNERS 13:42:12 + 6:30:45

Hombres (351)
1 1390 CAÑAMERO ESCOBAR Israel SEN-M M TODOVERTICAL V+ 06:20:15 06h20'15
2 1105 FERNÁNDEZ PASCUAL Javier SEN-M M CUMBRES DE LEON 06:38:41 + 18:26
3 1403 ALVAREZ RODRIGUEZ Chus VET-M M G.M. LA ACEBEDA 06:39:57 + 19:42
4 1312 RAMIREZ VALDERRAMA Juan VET-M M ALALPARDO RUNNING TEAM 06:50:08 + 29:53
5 1473 SUAREZ Juan SEN-M M INDIVIDUAL 06:51:17 + 31:02
6 1201 BERMUDEZ ROJAS David SEN-M M BAMBIS TRAIL 06:52:57 + 32:42
7 1122 CASTIELLA SANCHEZ-OSTIZ Miguel SEN-M M COENTRENA 07:08:03 + 47:48
8 1407 LUENGO GREGORIO Ismael SEN-M M C.D. EL CASTILLO DE VILLALBA - LOS LOCOS DEL CERRO 07:09:58 + 49:43
9 1322 ALVAREZ HINOJAL Fernando VET-B-M M CDETM PEDREZUELA 07:11:00 + 50:45

10 1064 LEJARRETA SANTOS Asier VET-M M TIERRA TRÁGAME 07:21:24 + 1:01:09
11 1388 GONZÁLEZ VELASCO Javier SEN-M M G.M. LA ACEBEDA 07:38:06 + 1:17:51
12 1178 CASTELLS ARNAL Julio VET-M M ENPHORMA TRIATLON SAN AGUSTIN DEL GUADALIX 07:39:58 + 1:19:43
13 1338 MARTIN RONCERO Juan Antonio VET-M M CLUB ABULENSE DE MONTAÑA ALMANZOR 07:40:45 + 1:20:30
14 1091 FERNANDEZ PUENTE Raul VET-M M C.D.A TARANCON 07:44:07 + 1:23:52
15 1097 CERMEÑO VEGA Jose Maria VET-M M CORRECAMINOS GUARDO / PEÑA TORQUILLA 07:44:50 + 1:24:35
16 1299 GRANIZO GALA Jose Luis VET-B-M M TODOVERTICAL V+ 07:46:43 + 1:26:28
17 1065 GARCÍA DÍEZ Ignacio SEN-M M CLUB RUNNERS TORREJÓN 07:47:44 + 1:27:29
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18 1394 JIMÉNEZ DE LANUZA Alex SEN-M M TODOVERTICAL V+ 07:50:22 + 1:30:07
19 1263 FERNÁNDEZ FERNÁNDEZ Noé VET-M M BAMBIS TRAIL 07:50:22 + 1:30:07
20 1205 SANTOS ROMERO Raul VET-M M SALAMANCA RAIDS & TRAILS RUNNERS 07:57:17 + 1:37:02
21 1009 SUAREZ-BUSTILLO UBARRECHENA Jose Maria VET-M M TODOVERTICAL V+ 07:57:58 + 1:37:43
22 1247 ESTEBAN FERNANDEZ Fernando VET-M M CDETM PEDREZUELA 07:58:50 + 1:38:35
23 1311 SUÁREZ GARCÍA David SEN-M M CAFES TOSCAF GMEA 07:58:52 + 1:38:37
24 1475 MORANTE DEL VISO Jesus SEN-M M 08:00:54 + 1:40:39
25 1240 RODRÍGUEZ FERNÁNDEZ Raúl SEN-M M SSRR C MENORCA TRAIL 08:00:55 + 1:40:40
26 1288 GARCÍA MONTES Enrique VET-B-M M INDIVIDUAL 08:04:59 + 1:44:44
27 1117 ZAMORANO ALONSO Javier VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 08:09:36 + 1:49:21
28 1365 DEL CAÑIZO NADAL Miguel VET-B-M M R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA 08:11:54 + 1:51:39
29 1070 ANTÓN FERNÁNDEZ Marcos VET-M M INDEPENDIENTE 08:12:01 + 1:51:46
30 1222 GARCÍA MERLO Roberto Miguel SEN-M M BAMBIS TRAIL 08:12:47 + 1:52:32
31 1368 CASERO MOSQUERA Demetrio VET-B-M M R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA 08:13:45 + 1:53:30
32 1270 VÁZQUEZ RODRIGUEZ Rubén SEN-M M INDIVIDUAL 08:13:51 + 1:53:36
33 1298 LÓPEZ VÁZQUEZ Ángel VET-M M INDEPENDIENTE 08:14:44 + 1:54:29
34 1112 ARROGANTE HUERTAS Victor VET-M M LOTERIA EL PULPO HOKAHUSKY 08:15:46 + 1:55:31
35 1460 PEÑAS PADILLA Jordi VET-M M TIERRA TRÁGAME 08:19:01 + 1:58:46
36 1132 DÍAZ-CORRALEJO ARGANDA Vicente SEN-M M MOSTOLES RUNNING 08:21:15 + 2:01:00
37 1241 GARCÍA CASTILLO Javier VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 08:21:15 + 2:01:00
38 1188 JIMENEZ CALLES Rafael VET-M M CANDELARIO 08:26:26 + 2:06:11
39 1078 BENITO DIEZ Roberto VET-M M TODOVERTICAL V+ 08:27:10 + 2:06:55
40 1052 BAEZA LAGO Jesus SEN-M M ALCARRIA TREKKING 08:27:36 + 2:07:21
41 1409 SANCHEZ POBLADOR Alberto SEN-M M R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA 08:28:16 + 2:08:01
42 1461 VAZQUEZ MARTIN Angel Manuel VET-M M R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA 08:28:16 + 2:08:01
43 1088 MORAN HERNANDEZ David VET-M M CDETM PEDREZUELA 08:29:55 + 2:09:40
44 1005 MARQUEZ FRANCISCO Juan Carlos VET-M M FONDISTAS DEL OLIVAR 08:30:20 + 2:10:05
45 1387 GONZALEZ NOGALES Miguel VET-M M ART 08:31:41 + 2:11:26
46 1068 RUIZ-HENESTROSA CAMPOS Juan SEN-M M CLUB TRAIL PIRATA JEREZ 08:33:00 + 2:12:45
47 1328 FOLLANA MARTIN Carlos VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 08:33:49 + 2:13:34
48 1323 CARRETERO DE HARO Sergi VET-M M S. A. CORBERA 08:34:34 + 2:14:19
49 1301 HERNANDO FRANCISCO Carlos SEN-M M INDIVIDUAL 08:35:48 + 2:15:33
50 1367 RABANAL TORRES Jesús VET-M M R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA 08:36:13 + 2:15:58
51 1182 NOVILLO ZARAGOZA Fernando VET-M M MONTARACES TRAIL 08:39:44 + 2:19:29
52 1144 DIEGUEZ GONZALEZ Roberto SEN-M M DANIELA TRAIL 08:40:30 + 2:20:15
53 1183 IBÁÑEZ DÍAZ-PEÑALVER Daniel VET-M M CLUB ALPINO BENALMADENA-IRONTRIATH 08:42:23 + 2:22:08
54 1261 EIRIZ AGUILERA Javier VET-B-M M TIERRA TRÁGAME 08:42:42 + 2:22:27
55 1463 DE VEGA SÁNCHEZ-PASCUALA Tomas VET-M M UME 08:45:03 + 2:24:48
56 1087 ALVAREZ MORATIEL Jose María VET-M M INDEPENDIENTE 08:47:21 + 2:27:06
57 1350 CANTADOR GUTIÉRREZ Jose Borja SEN-M M INDIVIDUAL 08:47:43 + 2:27:28
58 1024 PASTOR SIERRA Javier SEN-M M MARLINS TRIATLON MADRID 08:52:27 + 2:32:12
59 1413 ANABITARTE URRUTIA Jaime VET-B-M M R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA 08:52:57 + 2:32:42
60 1440 DE GALDO ORTEGA Miguel Angel VET-M M CLUB DE ATLETISMO LAS ROZAS DE MADRID 08:54:04 + 2:33:49
61 1035 BURDALO MARTIN Miguel Angel VET-M M COENTRENA / ULTRALIFETEAM 08:56:22 + 2:36:07
62 1443 GARCIA MUÑOZ CORDOBA Santiago VET-M M TODOVERTICAL V+ 08:57:27 + 2:37:12
63 1187 MARIN ROMEO Jose Miguel VET-B-M M INDIVIDUAL 08:57:42 + 2:37:27
64 1190 BATRES ALVAREZ Miguel SEN-M M RUNNERS DE PUEBLO 08:57:57 + 2:37:42
65 1451 TABERNERO ESTÉVEZ Jorge VET-M M CLUB MAJALASNA 08:59:01 + 2:38:46
66 1134 MARCOS GONZALEZ Daniel SEN-M M R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA 08:59:17 + 2:39:02
67 1265 LÓPEZ-TELLO HERRERO Juan SEN-M M INDIVIDUAL 09:00:47 + 2:40:32
68 1163 FERNANDEZ DE LA ROSA David VET-M M RUNNERS DE PUEBLO 09:00:58 + 2:40:43
69 1446 DUPONT OETTRICH Maurice VET-M M CLUB DE ATLETISMO LAS ROZAS DE MADRID 09:01:30 + 2:41:15
70 1245 SANCHEZ JULIA Juan José VET-B-M M INDIVIDUAL 09:01:36 + 2:41:21
71 1029 PASTOR GONZALEZ David VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 09:01:45 + 2:41:30
72 1026 SANCHEZ MORO Jose Roberto VET-M M ATLETAS POPULARES MIROBRIGA 09:02:47 + 2:42:32
73 1430 VELAYOS AMO Carlos VET-M M ULTRA LIFE TEAM 09:02:57 + 2:42:42
74 1268 SANTIAGO RODRIGUEZ Miguel Angel VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 09:03:45 + 2:43:30
75 1419 DEL VALLE ALVAREZ Luis Gabriel VET-M M LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES 09:05:27 + 2:45:12
76 1293 HARO HERNANDEZ Juan José SEN-M M CLUB DE MONTAÑA NAVATRAIL 09:07:15 + 2:47:00
77 1349 BERMEJO GARCÍA Fernando SEN-M M ALPETRAIL 09:07:26 + 2:47:11
78 1056 MOYA ALONSO José Antonio VET-M M TRAIL XTREME 09:07:27 + 2:47:12
79 1357 DUBOIS Ronan SEN-M M INDIVIDUAL 09:09:33 + 2:49:18
80 1210 LÓPEZ ASENCIO Antonio J. SEN-M M PULSO TRAIL RUNNING 09:09:58 + 2:49:43
81 1291 ESPEJO LEÓN Alvaro SEN-M M INDIVIDUAL 09:10:00 + 2:49:45
82 1126 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ Santiago SEN-M M TRIBIKETRAIL.COM 09:11:02 + 2:50:47
83 1466 PEREZ GONZALEZ Antonio SEN-M M PERLAS TRIATLON 09:12:13 + 2:51:58
84 1018 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA Jose Ramon VET-B-M M ATLETAS VETERANOS SALAMANCA 09:14:38 + 2:54:23
85 1207 TORAN GONZALEZ Luis SEN-M M KLEIN 09:15:31 + 2:55:16
86 1169 CEBALLOS HERRANZ Eduardo VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 09:15:49 + 2:55:34
87 1340 MICHELE Gallizia VET-B-M M INDEPENDIENTE 09:15:58 + 2:55:43
88 1242 TOROSIO MONSALVE Moisés SEN-M M CORRICOLLANO 09:17:13 + 2:56:58
89 1046 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ Augusto SEN-M M LOS TROTONES 09:17:39 + 2:57:24
90 1264 TRUJILLO MARIN Juan Miguel VET-M M A.D. GRUPO MONTAÑA PEGASO 09:18:58 + 2:58:43
91 1128 MORAL VALIENTE David SEN-M M CORREMON TRAIL CUENCA 09:19:05 + 2:58:50
92 1257 CASAUS TORRES Francisco VET-B-M M INDEPENDIENTE 09:19:06 + 2:58:51
93 1159 OCAMPOS MOLINA Julian VET-M M C.A.CUENCA DOLOMIA 09:19:08 + 2:58:53
94 1290 GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ Alvaro VET-M M BARBARA´S RUNNING 09:20:41 + 3:00:26
95 1012 DÍAZ DEL RÍO Ignacio SEN-M M INDIVIDUAL 09:20:41 + 3:00:26
96 1053 ASENSIO CALIXTO Raul Tomas VET-B-M M BARBARA´S RUNNING 09:20:41 + 3:00:26
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97 1166 PEON RUIZ Javier Jesus VET-M M BARBARAS RUN 09:20:42 + 3:00:27
98 1017 DOMINGO MORENO Francisco Miguel VET-B-M M INDIVIDUAL 09:21:37 + 3:01:22
99 1043 LOPEZ PEHSE Eduardo VET-M M TRAIL XTREME 09:21:44 + 3:01:29

100 1385 SANCHEZ SANCHEZ Jose VET-B-M M LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES 09:22:04 + 3:01:49
101 1118 CARDIEL MARTINEZ Miguel Angel VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 09:22:16 + 3:02:01
102 1227 RUBIO ANDRADE Antonio VET-M M SOCIEDAD EXCURSIONISTA DE MÁLAGA 09:22:25 + 3:02:10
103 1022 HERRERO GARCIA Mario SEN-M M MJHG 09:22:47 + 3:02:32
104 1441 DACOSTA JIMENO Rafa SEN-M M INDIVIDUAL 09:22:55 + 3:02:40
105 1306 RIOS RIOS Alejo SEN-M M A.D JUBRIQUE 09:23:32 + 3:03:17
106 1468 FERNÁNDEZ ARROYO Eduardo SEN-M M INDIVIDUAL 09:23:36 + 3:03:21
107 1191 PIREZ GARCIA Alejandro VET-M M CLUB DE MONTAÑA NAVATRAIL 09:23:50 + 3:03:35
108 1228 SAN EMETERIO IGLESIAS Roberto SEN-M M NOJASEMUEVE 09:26:05 + 3:05:50
109 1130 LOPEZ MARTIN Jose VET-M M TRIBIKETRAIL.COM 09:26:10 + 3:05:55
110 1146 PAN CONCHEIRO Claudio SEN-M M KMDEFELICIDAD 09:26:48 + 3:06:33
111 1415 RODRIGUEZ MARTINEZ Manuel SEN-M M TODOVERTICAL V+ 09:26:52 + 3:06:37
112 1204 CANELADA POZO Juan Ramon VET-M M WFS 09:27:04 + 3:06:49
113 1136 GARCÍA MARTÍNEZ José Luis VET-M M WFS II 09:27:05 + 3:06:50
114 1449 GUILLEN SIMON Cesar VET-M M MONTARACES TRAIL 09:28:32 + 3:08:17
115 1348 CANTADOR GUTIÉRREZ Iván SEN-M M INDIVIDUAL 09:31:10 + 3:10:55
116 1219 REGAÑO SÁNCHEZ Raúl SEN-M M KALIFORNIA BIKERS 09:31:18 + 3:11:03
117 1175 PAREDES PEREIRO Alvaro VET-M M TEAM BRAOJOS 09:31:20 + 3:11:05
118 1218 LÓPEZ RAMÍREZ Manuel Ángel SEN-M M KALIFORNIA BIKERS 09:31:23 + 3:11:08
119 1467 CARO SANCHEZ Antonio VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 09:33:22 + 3:13:07
120 1226 MARTINEZ GARCIA Gustavo VET-M M CORRICOLLANO 09:36:22 + 3:16:07
121 1099 IGLESIAS DOMINGO David SEN-M M INDIVIDUAL 09:36:37 + 3:16:22
122 1063 BUENDÍA MIÑANO José Alfonso VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 09:40:49 + 3:20:34
123 1010 RIONDA BENITO Raul VET-M M C.D. ESPORTATE BIKILA 09:42:33 + 3:22:18
124 1374 GRANADOS ORTEGA Daniel VET-M M A.D. SAMBURIEL 09:44:06 + 3:23:51
125 1426 GARCÍA CAMACHO Raúl SEN-M M INDIVIDUAL 09:46:43 + 3:26:28
126 1186 HARO MAJANO Jose VET-B-M M GRUPO MONTAÑA CRESTEANDO 09:48:07 + 3:27:52
127 1464 GARCÍA AMAYA Israel VET-M M BAMBIS TRAIL 09:48:42 + 3:28:27
128 1209 COLOMO GOMEZ Marcial SEN-M M INDEPENDIENTE 09:48:52 + 3:28:37
129 1238 HORNERO FUENTETAJA David SEN-M M DAHOR 09:49:36 + 3:29:21
130 1447 DUQUE HERNANDEZ Mangel VET-M M CDE PERLAS TRIATLON COLMENAR VIEJO 09:49:59 + 3:29:44
131 1080 GIL SERRANO David VET-M M DRINKINGRUNNERS 09:50:24 + 3:30:09
132 1124 BARRANTES SERRADILLA Jose Manuel VET-B-M M C4 09:50:57 + 3:30:42
133 1195 ESPEJO OSUNA Francisco Javier SEN-M M EGABRUM TRAIL 09:51:06 + 3:30:51
134 1416 GARCIA VICIANA Israel SEN-M M A.D. SAMBURIEL 09:51:14 + 3:30:59
135 1400 OCHOA VAQUERO Laureano VET-M M A.D. SAMBURIEL 09:51:19 + 3:31:04
136 1380 SUMOZAS FERNÁNDEZ DE MARCOS Francisco José VET-B-M M CLUB ALPINO MADRILEÑO 09:54:34 + 3:34:19
137 1376 RAMOS SANCHEZ Jesus VET-M M LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES 09:54:59 + 3:34:44
138 1420 BENITO SAN JOSE Miguel Angel VET-M M G.M. LA ACEBEDA 09:55:03 + 3:34:48
139 1154 JIMENEZ MARTIN Francisco Javier VET-M M GEDYSA ANTEQUERA 09:55:17 + 3:35:02
140 1351 SALMERON ARANCETA Urko SEN-M M INDIVIDUAL 09:56:34 + 3:36:19
141 1250 HERNÁNDEZ MONFORT Fernando SEN-M M ATENAT 10:00:26 + 3:40:11
142 1352 MUÑOZ LOPEZ Joaquin Miguel SEN-M M CD PULSO TRAIL RUNNING CLUB 10:00:27 + 3:40:12
143 1436 ALVARO PEREZ Juan Pablo SEN-M M CLUB DE ATLETISMO LAS ROZAS DE MADRID 10:00:38 + 3:40:23
144 1361 BABIN Milan VET-M M BLIXEMSNEL 10:05:18 + 3:45:03
145 1333 VINDERS Jos VET-B-M M BLIXEMSNEL 10:05:18 + 3:45:03
146 1372 ELLENA CASTELLOTTI Alejandro SEN-M M R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA 10:06:02 + 3:45:47
147 1389 VELASCO MORENO Ramon VET-M M LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES 10:10:10 + 3:49:55
148 1319 CERDAN IBAÑEZ Jordi VET-M M TIERRA TRÁGAME 10:10:21 + 3:50:06
149 1295 GÓMEZ CARDEÑA Francisco Manuel SEN-M M PULSO TRAIL RUNNING 10:10:26 + 3:50:11
150 1003 GARCIA NAVARRO Alfonso VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 10:12:04 + 3:51:49
151 1189 PEREZ HERRERO Francisco SEN-M M INDIVIDUAL 10:12:51 + 3:52:36
152 1364 PATRICIO ALVARO Javier VET-M M R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA 10:14:08 + 3:53:53
153 1435 VILLANUEVA MARAÑÓN Ruben SEN-M M INDIVIDUAL 10:14:45 + 3:54:30
154 1098 MERENCIANO DIAZ Francisco VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 10:14:51 + 3:54:36
155 1347 SÁNCHEZ SÁNCHEZ Gregorio SEN-M M ULTRAFONDISTAS A BLOKE MEJORADA DEL CAMPO 10:14:59 + 3:54:44
156 1094 NAVAS PÉREZ Marcial Luis SEN-M M GP PHI POLIDEPORTIVO 10:16:51 + 3:56:36
157 1391 RIVILLA MARUGÁN Jorge VET-M M INDEPENDIENTE 10:18:31 + 3:58:16
158 1377 MONTERO HERRERO Francisco VET-M M PUKAN MONTAÑA 10:18:38 + 3:58:23
159 1453 GONZÁLEZ ARANDA Juan Antonio VET-B-M M INDIVIDUAL 10:19:08 + 3:58:53
160 1074 PASCUA BENEIT Ildefonso VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 10:20:43 + 4:00:28
161 1330 TELLEZ CRUZ Manuel VET-M M TODOVERTICAL V+ 10:21:05 + 4:00:50
162 1470 FERNÁNDEZ ATARÉS Oscar VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 10:22:07 + 4:01:52
163 1334 GEURTS Peter VET-B-M M INDIVIDUAL 10:24:13 + 4:03:58
164 1230 ESPINOSA MUÑOZ Alberto SEN-M M INDIVIDUAL 10:24:15 + 4:04:00
165 1229 CRUZ NIETO Jesus SEN-M M INDIVIDUAL 10:24:17 + 4:04:02
166 1102 RAMIREZ DE LA TORRE Angel VET-M M PULSO TRAIL CLUB 10:25:51 + 4:05:36
167 1100 MUÑOZ GARCIA Luis VET-M M PULSO TRAIL RUNNING 10:25:52 + 4:05:37
168 1259 LARA COLLADO Francisco Javier VET-M M CLUB ALPINO BENALMADENA-IRONTRIATH 10:28:17 + 4:08:02
169 1172 BALSERA TAMAYO Carlos SEN-M M INDIVIDUAL 10:28:59 + 4:08:44
170 1342 MENESES CASTILLO Ramón VET-B-M M SOMOS ECOPARQUE 10:33:44 + 4:13:29
171 1040 RODRÍGUEZ LÓPEZ Óscar VET-M M TRAIL XTREME 10:33:49 + 4:13:34
172 1217 LOPEZ GARCIA David SEN-M M TEAM 100X100 AC 10:37:31 + 4:17:16
173 1062 TORRES HERNANDEZ Mario VET-M M DCABRERIZOS 10:37:52 + 4:17:37
174 1448 MEYER RUSSANO German Damian VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 10:37:56 + 4:17:41
175 1131 RODRIGUEZ LAFUENTE Jose Carlos VET-B-M M INDEPENDIENTE 10:37:57 + 4:17:42
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176 1200 NAVACERRADA GONZÁLEZ Hector VET-M M CLUB RUNNERS TORREJÓN 10:38:16 + 4:18:01
177 1345 PICKHARD Rob VET-B-M M BLIXEMSNEL 10:40:42 + 4:20:27
178 1233 MOLINERO SANCHEZ Enrique SEN-M M INDEPENDIENTE 10:42:51 + 4:22:36
179 1398 RAMIREZ MARTIN Emiliano VET-M M ALALPARDO RUNNING TEAM 10:44:02 + 4:23:47
180 1095 ROMERO DEL PUEYO Ricardo SEN-M M INDEPENDIENTE 10:45:29 + 4:25:14
181 1429 GONZALEZ-MOHINO Jesus VET-B-M M INDIVIDUAL 10:46:19 + 4:26:04
182 1120 MOLINA GUTIERREZ Alfonso SEN-M M VILLALOBOS RUNNING TEAM 10:47:30 + 4:27:15
183 1164 ALCANTARA SOL Alberto VET-M M LYNX TRAIL CORDOBA 10:48:04 + 4:27:49
184 1469 MONTOTO PALLARES Jose María SEN-M M INDIVIDUAL 10:48:48 + 4:28:33
185 1254 VICENTE VICENTE Teo SEN-M M SALAMANCA RAIDS & TRAILS RUNNERS 10:50:15 + 4:30:00
186 1271 GARCÍA RODRIGUEZ Rodrigo SEN-M M INDIVIDUAL 10:50:52 + 4:30:37
187 1045 PEREZ RUS Juan Antonio VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 10:50:55 + 4:30:40
188 1411 DÍEZ BRIONES Francisco VET-B-M M R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA 10:51:08 + 4:30:53
189 1133 BARTOLOME ALBERCA David VET-M M TIERRA TRÁGAME 10:51:15 + 4:31:00
190 1452 POTRA Marius George SEN-M M A.D. SAMBURIEL 10:51:31 + 4:31:16
191 1127 DURÁN VALERO Diego SEN-M M CLUB TRIATLÓN ONDARRETA ALCORCÓN 10:52:25 + 4:32:10
192 1423 FERNANDEZ MOYA Raul VET-B-M M INDIVIDUAL 10:53:08 + 4:32:53
193 1177 FERNÁNDEZ SERRANO Gonzalo VET-B-M M INDIVIDUAL 10:56:14 + 4:35:59
194 1256 GARCIA BARRAGAN Francisco Javier VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 10:57:59 + 4:37:44
195 1196 LÓPEZ PÉREZ Rafael SEN-M M EGABRUM TRAIL 11:00:00 + 4:39:45
196 1424 MARTINEZ ORTAL Francisco Javier SEN-M M A.D. GRUPO MONTAÑA PEGASO 11:00:02 + 4:39:47
197 1220 MANZANO MOLINA Marsal SEN-M M INDIVIDUAL 11:01:46 + 4:41:31
198 1417 LOZANO GALLEGO Miguel Angel VET-B-M M LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES 11:04:59 + 4:44:44
199 1392 RODRIGUEZ DE LUIS Ivan SEN-M M G.M. LA ACEBEDA 11:05:03 + 4:44:48
200 1234 OCAÑA JIMENEZ Sergio SEN-M M C.D. KILOMETROYPICO 11:08:51 + 4:48:36
201 1115 PEREA MOLINA Victor Manuel SEN-M M C.D. KILOMETROYPICO 11:08:51 + 4:48:36
202 1013 JIMENEZ NUÑEZ Miguel Angel VET-M M LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES 11:10:17 + 4:50:02
203 1121 RIERA SUÑE Ramon VET-B-M M INDIVIDUAL 11:10:23 + 4:50:08
204 1393 ADSUAR SABATER Israel VET-M M TODOVERTICAL V+ 11:10:28 + 4:50:13
205 1399 PASTOR VALLE Alfredo VET-B-M M TODOVERTICAL V+ 11:10:28 + 4:50:13
206 1281 ARIÑO IGLESIAS Mario VET-M M CLUB CORREDORES 11:11:12 + 4:50:57
207 1292 COSO HORCAJO Iván SEN-M M EL MURO 11:11:12 + 4:50:57
208 1277 COSO HORCAJO Roberto SEN-M M EL MURO 11:11:13 + 4:50:58
209 1282 CASTRO ALEJO David SEN-M M INDIVIDUAL 11:11:13 + 4:50:58
210 1287 GRANADOS MARTINEZ Javier VET-M M EL MURO 11:11:13 + 4:50:58
211 1332 DANSEN Peter VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 11:11:55 + 4:51:40
212 1032 VICTOR VAZQUEZ Jose Miguel VET-M M NOVAGRAFIX 11:14:46 + 4:54:31
213 1123 VEGUILLAS SALAMANCA Sergio SEN-M M INDEPENDIENTE 11:16:08 + 4:55:53
214 1116 LORENZO RODRIGUEZ Tony VET-M M TRAIL XTREME 11:16:37 + 4:56:22
215 1138 SERRANO MORENO Luis Fernando VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 11:17:25 + 4:57:10
216 1161 GARCÍA GARCÍA Julio Enrique VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 11:19:37 + 4:59:22
217 1373 SORIA PASCUAL Tomás VET-B-M M R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA 11:19:49 + 4:59:34
218 1337 CLAASSEN Marc VET-M M LOOPGROEP BLIXEMSNEL 11:19:55 + 4:59:40
219 1067 AYALA HIERRO David VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 11:20:13 + 4:59:58
220 1167 SAN JOSE ESTEBAN Luis Fernando VET-B-M M SALAMANCA RAIDS & TRAILS RUNNERS 11:21:52 + 5:01:37
221 1141 ROS ALFARO Ángel VET-M M INDEPENDIENTE 11:22:06 + 5:01:51
222 1324 RUIZ MANSO Juan Manuel VET-M M GP PHI POLIDEPORTIVO 11:24:31 + 5:04:16
223 1160 CALVO ROBLEDO Rubén SEN-M M INDEPENDIENTE 11:24:32 + 5:04:17
224 1108 MINGUEZ GUTIERREZ Jose Maria VET-M M INDEPENDIENTE 11:26:38 + 5:06:23
225 1422 RIVILLA PUJALTE Rafael VET-M M MRM MONTAÑA RUNNING 11:26:50 + 5:06:35
226 1401 RODRIGUEZ GOMEZ Roberto VET-M M R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA 11:26:51 + 5:06:36
227 1336 TIMMERMANS Marcel VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 11:27:16 + 5:07:01
228 1379 HERRANZ SANZ Fernando VET-M M LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES 11:27:50 + 5:07:35
229 1459 PRADOS TOMÁS Pedro VET-M M R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA 11:28:18 + 5:08:03
230 1158 PARDO MOLINA Pedro Antonio VET-M M CLUB RUNNERS TORREJÓN 11:30:09 + 5:09:54
231 1339 SCHENKELAARS Dick VET-B-M M BLIXEMSNEL 11:30:38 + 5:10:23
232 1255 LÓPEZ FERNÁNDEZ Antonio José SEN-M M NOVA VILLARRUBIA TRAIL 11:30:44 + 5:10:29
233 1156 LABRADOR BRAVO Fernando VET-M M NOVA VILLARRUBIA TRAIL 11:30:44 + 5:10:29
234 1152 CASARES FERNÁNDEZ-BRAVO Santiago SEN-M M NOVA VILLARRUBIA TRAIL 11:30:44 + 5:10:29
235 1276 RUBIO GONZÁLEZ Sergio SEN-M M INDIVIDUAL 11:33:01 + 5:12:46
236 1274 LEYVA BLANDEZ Antonio VET-M M TEAM 100X100 AC 11:33:23 + 5:13:08
237 1273 LEYVA BLANDEZ Julio VET-M M TEAM 100X100 AC 11:33:25 + 5:13:10
238 1272 ESTEVE ROMERO Pedro VET-M M R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA 11:34:50 + 5:14:35
239 1216 CEREZO CALLE Gonzalo SEN-M M INDIVIDUAL 11:35:04 + 5:14:49
240 1304 ALBALATE RUEDAS Julián VET-B-M M CLUB SPORTIA 11:35:49 + 5:15:34
241 1092 GIL YENES Roberto VET-M M INDEPENDIENTE 11:36:20 + 5:16:05
242 1427 JOGA DE LA IGLESIA Miguel Ángel VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 11:37:05 + 5:16:50
243 1410 MONTORO VITORES Jesus VET-M M A.D. SAMBURIEL 11:39:00 + 5:18:45
244 1329 PÉREZ COTTRELL David VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 11:41:22 + 5:21:07
245 1341 VLOEMANS Vincent VET-B-M M BLIXEMSNEL 11:44:48 + 5:24:33
246 1455 PATIÑO DIAZ Santiago VET-M M BUKANEROS SOLIDARIOS 11:45:11 + 5:24:56
247 1236 GARCÍA BAYÓN Miguel Ángel VET-M M BUHO TRAIL 11:45:58 + 5:25:43
248 1237 BULLIDO RUBIO Francisco VET-M M BUHO TRAIL 11:45:58 + 5:25:43
249 1212 GÓMEZ DE LA CALLE Manuel SEN-M M CLUB CICLISTA LA BIELA 11:48:15 + 5:28:00
250 1082 IZQUIERDO GARCIA Juan Jose VET-M M LOS JUANJOS 11:48:18 + 5:28:03
251 1454 GUTIERREZ MARTINEZ Victor SEN-M M R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA 11:48:40 + 5:28:25
252 1027 CABALLERO QUINTANA Sergio VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 11:48:56 + 5:28:41
253 1439 PEREZ LOPEZ Emilio VET-M M A.D. GRUPO MONTAÑA PEGASO 11:49:16 + 5:29:01
254 1231 REDONDO COMBARROS Julian VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 11:49:20 + 5:29:05
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255 1239 OJEDA GIRALDES Ivan VET-M M ARDITURRI TALDEA 11:49:29 + 5:29:14
256 1109 TARAVILLO MARTIN Baldomero VET-M M A.D.EMT MADRID 11:49:30 + 5:29:15
257 1057 TORNERO SOTOCA Javier VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 11:52:12 + 5:31:57
258 1248 CORREAL ZAPATA César Julián VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 11:52:30 + 5:32:15
259 1174 SANZ FERNANDEZ Oscar SEN-M M INDIVIDUAL 11:52:53 + 5:32:38
260 1309 OCAÑA MASON Jason Edward SEN-M M CLUB DE MONTAÑA NAVATRAIL 11:52:54 + 5:32:39
261 1235 PEREZ VILLOSLADA Enrique VET-M M VILLOSLADA CACO TEAM 11:54:00 + 5:33:45
262 1321 PÉREZ VILLOSLADA Jesús SEN-M M VILLOSLADA CACO TEAM 11:54:02 + 5:33:47
263 1199 MATAMALA REDONDO Sergio VET-M M CLUB CORREDORES 11:54:29 + 5:34:14
264 1313 GARRIDO DIEZ Alvaro SEN-M M CLUB DE CORREDORES ALCOBENDAS 11:54:29 + 5:34:14
265 1396 SÁNCHEZ PINTADO Luis SEN-M M R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA 11:54:31 + 5:34:16
266 1025 GARCÍA FERNÁNDEZ Santiago VET-B-M M GACELAS DE MADRID 11:55:37 + 5:35:22
267 1432 MORALES GARCÍA Rafael VET-M M CONFINES 11:55:37 + 5:35:22
268 1371 VICIOSO RENEDO Federico VET-M M R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA 11:55:41 + 5:35:26
269 1402 RANERA LLAMAS David VET-M M R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA 11:55:43 + 5:35:28
270 1307 RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ Sergio SEN-M M INDIVIDUAL 11:56:02 + 5:35:47
271 1014 BALLESTEROS MARTIN Juan Angel VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 11:57:02 + 5:36:47
272 1225 LIBRADO QUIROS Juan Antonio VET-B-M M SIMPLEMENTE RUNNERS 11:58:50 + 5:38:35
273 1047 DE PEDRO RAMOS Javier VET-M M TIERRA TRÁGAME 12:04:24 + 5:44:09
274 1119 JARQUE MELÉNDEZ-VALDÉS Rafael SEN-M M INDIVIDUAL 12:04:52 + 5:44:37
275 1289 GARCIA MESA Jose Manuel VET-M M TRAZACAMINOS 12:05:58 + 5:45:43
276 1278 SALAS DUEÑAS Oscar VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 12:05:59 + 5:45:44
277 1168 MARSET GÓMEZ Alberto VET-M M GRUPO MONTAÑA CRESTEANDO 12:10:29 + 5:50:14
278 1173 DE MIGUEL COLLAZO Álvaro SEN-M M INDIVIDUAL 12:16:20 + 5:56:05
279 1267 DEL HOYO GUTIERREZ Oscar SEN-M M MARLINS TRIATLON MADRID 12:16:21 + 5:56:06
280 1111 RAMIREZ ARAUJO Jaime VET-B-M M FONDISTES SANT FELIU 12:19:13 + 5:58:58
281 1086 PEREZ RODRIGUEZ Raul VET-M M SALAMANCA RAIDS & TRAILS RUNNERS 12:20:26 + 6:00:11
282 1050 AGUILERA PERAGALO Luis VET-M M C.A. PRIMEGUIS 12:22:34 + 6:02:19
283 1431 LOPEZ TORRES Ruben VET-M M CLUB DE ATLETISMO LAS ROZAS DE MADRID 12:22:36 + 6:02:21
284 1294 BÁRCENA VILLAR Ramón VET-B-M M INDEPENDIENTE 12:23:23 + 6:03:08
285 1129 MARTIN MONTORO Enrique VET-M M FURTIVO TRAIL 12:24:03 + 6:03:48
286 1171 BERRIO PECERO Miguel Angel VET-B-M M NAVALCARNERO AL LIMITE 12:24:06 + 6:03:51
287 1135 ALONSO REGUILÓN Jesús Javier SEN-M M CLUB ALPINO TAJAHIERRO 12:29:38 + 6:09:23
288 1023 CONDE GIL Francisco SEN-M M INDIVIDUAL 12:29:49 + 6:09:34
289 1433 PORRÚA CANO Angel VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 12:31:32 + 6:11:17
290 1089 CONSUEGRA FERNÁNDEZ DE CAPEL Alberto SEN-M M TIERRA TRÁGAME 12:34:46 + 6:14:31
291 1006 VALLADARES MARTÍNEZ Ignacio VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 12:36:42 + 6:16:27
292 1382 ALONSO UREÑA Jose Maria VET-M M C.D. EL CASTILLO DE VILLALBA - LOS LOCOS DEL CERRO 12:38:38 + 6:18:23
293 1150 GARCIA GARCIA Juan Carlos SEN-M M INDIVIDUAL 12:40:47 + 6:20:32
294 1185 FERNÁNDEZ CÁMARA Raúl SEN-M M INDIVIDUAL 12:40:48 + 6:20:33
295 1155 CASCON SANCHEZ-RODILLA Manuel VET-B-M M CLUB ATLETISMO COLMENAR VIEJO 12:40:48 + 6:20:33
296 1331 RIVERO GOMEZ David VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 12:48:10 + 6:27:55
297 1106 PEREZ NAVARRO Jose Miguel SEN-M M C.A. PRIMEGUIS 12:49:08 + 6:28:53
298 1142 SÁNCHEZ TORRES Rafael VET-M M PARDILLANOS 12:49:10 + 6:28:55
299 1143 FERRERO MARTIN Carmelo VET-B-M M PARDILLANOS 12:49:11 + 6:28:56
300 1083 GALLEGO LOZANO Emilio VET-B-M M HIJOS DE ODIN 12:52:09 + 6:31:54
301 1157 CASTILLO GARCIA Rafael VET-M M DRINKINGRUNNERS 12:59:44 + 6:39:29
302 1197 MARTÍN LOPEZ Rafael VET-B-M M INDIVIDUAL 13:04:55 + 6:44:40
303 1193 DOMÍNGUEZ INFANTES Óscar VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 13:04:56 + 6:44:41
304 1381 ALGAR VALERO Ernesto SEN-M M LOS LOCOS DEL CERRO 13:05:41 + 6:45:26
305 1437 GALÁN SAINZ-TERRONES Luis Angel SEN-M M INDIVIDUAL 13:11:06 + 6:50:51
306 1011 CRUZ ROBLEDILLO Alejandro SEN-M M INDIVIDUAL 13:12:54 + 6:52:39
307 1104 CAÑAS MACIA Mariano VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 13:14:01 + 6:53:46
308 1060 RIBERA PEREZ Juan Jose VET-M M EINDE 13:14:32 + 6:54:17
309 1310 GALLEGO GONZÁLEZ Antonio VET-M M CLUB SPORTIA 13:15:37 + 6:55:22
310 1414 MARTIN GARCIA Miguel Angel VET-M M R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA 13:16:58 + 6:56:43
311 1405 ILLAN MEGIAS Carlos VET-M M C.D. EL CASTILLO DE VILLALBA - LOS LOCOS DEL CERRO 13:17:14 + 6:56:59
312 1471 REY TADEO Mauro VET-B-M M R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA 13:17:30 + 6:57:15
313 1450 GARCIA TAPIA Daniel SEN-M M CLUB MAJALASNA 13:23:35 + 7:03:20
314 1093 DIOS BARBERIA Ramon VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 13:28:00 + 7:07:45
315 1149 DEL POZO TORRES Ivan VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 13:28:03 + 7:07:48
316 1202 GARCIA GARCIA Justo VET-B-M M INDIVIDUAL 13:29:24 + 7:09:09
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VET-M (VETERANO MASCULINO) (173)
1 1403 ALVAREZ RODRIGUEZ Chus VET-M M G.M. LA ACEBEDA 06:39:57 -
2 1312 RAMIREZ VALDERRAMA Juan VET-M M ALALPARDO RUNNING TEAM 06:50:08 + 10:11
3 1064 LEJARRETA SANTOS Asier VET-M M TIERRA TRÁGAME 07:21:24 + 41:27
4 1178 CASTELLS ARNAL Julio VET-M M ENPHORMA TRIATLON SAN AGUSTIN DEL GUADALIX 07:39:58 + 1:00:01
5 1338 MARTIN RONCERO Juan Antonio VET-M M CLUB ABULENSE DE MONTAÑA ALMANZOR 07:40:45 + 1:00:48
6 1091 FERNANDEZ PUENTE Raul VET-M M C.D.A TARANCON 07:44:07 + 1:04:10
7 1097 CERMEÑO VEGA Jose Maria VET-M M CORRECAMINOS GUARDO / PEÑA TORQUILLA 07:44:50 + 1:04:53
8 1263 FERNÁNDEZ FERNÁNDEZ Noé VET-M M BAMBIS TRAIL 07:50:22 + 1:10:25
9 1205 SANTOS ROMERO Raul VET-M M SALAMANCA RAIDS & TRAILS RUNNERS 07:57:17 + 1:17:20

10 1009 SUAREZ-BUSTILLO UBARRECHENA Jose Maria VET-M M TODOVERTICAL V+ 07:57:58 + 1:18:01
11 1247 ESTEBAN FERNANDEZ Fernando VET-M M CDETM PEDREZUELA 07:58:50 + 1:18:53
12 1117 ZAMORANO ALONSO Javier VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 08:09:36 + 1:29:39
13 1070 ANTÓN FERNÁNDEZ Marcos VET-M M INDEPENDIENTE 08:12:01 + 1:32:04
14 1298 LÓPEZ VÁZQUEZ Ángel VET-M M INDEPENDIENTE 08:14:44 + 1:34:47
15 1112 ARROGANTE HUERTAS Victor VET-M M LOTERIA EL PULPO HOKAHUSKY 08:15:46 + 1:35:49
16 1460 PEÑAS PADILLA Jordi VET-M M TIERRA TRÁGAME 08:19:01 + 1:39:04
17 1241 GARCÍA CASTILLO Javier VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 08:21:15 + 1:41:18
18 1188 JIMENEZ CALLES Rafael VET-M M CANDELARIO 08:26:26 + 1:46:29
19 1078 BENITO DIEZ Roberto VET-M M TODOVERTICAL V+ 08:27:10 + 1:47:13
20 1461 VAZQUEZ MARTIN Angel Manuel VET-M M R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA 08:28:16 + 1:48:19
21 1088 MORAN HERNANDEZ David VET-M M CDETM PEDREZUELA 08:29:55 + 1:49:58
22 1005 MARQUEZ FRANCISCO Juan Carlos VET-M M FONDISTAS DEL OLIVAR 08:30:20 + 1:50:23
23 1387 GONZALEZ NOGALES Miguel VET-M M ART 08:31:41 + 1:51:44
24 1328 FOLLANA MARTIN Carlos VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 08:33:49 + 1:53:52
25 1323 CARRETERO DE HARO Sergi VET-M M S. A. CORBERA 08:34:34 + 1:54:37
26 1367 RABANAL TORRES Jesús VET-M M R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA 08:36:13 + 1:56:16
27 1182 NOVILLO ZARAGOZA Fernando VET-M M MONTARACES TRAIL 08:39:44 + 1:59:47
28 1183 IBÁÑEZ DÍAZ-PEÑALVER Daniel VET-M M CLUB ALPINO BENALMADENA-IRONTRIATH 08:42:23 + 2:02:26
29 1463 DE VEGA SÁNCHEZ-PASCUALA Tomas VET-M M UME 08:45:03 + 2:05:06
30 1087 ALVAREZ MORATIEL Jose María VET-M M INDEPENDIENTE 08:47:21 + 2:07:24
31 1440 DE GALDO ORTEGA Miguel Angel VET-M M CLUB DE ATLETISMO LAS ROZAS DE MADRID 08:54:04 + 2:14:07
32 1035 BURDALO MARTIN Miguel Angel VET-M M COENTRENA / ULTRALIFETEAM 08:56:22 + 2:16:25
33 1443 GARCIA MUÑOZ CORDOBA Santiago VET-M M TODOVERTICAL V+ 08:57:27 + 2:17:30
34 1451 TABERNERO ESTÉVEZ Jorge VET-M M CLUB MAJALASNA 08:59:01 + 2:19:04
35 1163 FERNANDEZ DE LA ROSA David VET-M M RUNNERS DE PUEBLO 09:00:58 + 2:21:01
36 1446 DUPONT OETTRICH Maurice VET-M M CLUB DE ATLETISMO LAS ROZAS DE MADRID 09:01:30 + 2:21:33
37 1029 PASTOR GONZALEZ David VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 09:01:45 + 2:21:48
38 1026 SANCHEZ MORO Jose Roberto VET-M M ATLETAS POPULARES MIROBRIGA 09:02:47 + 2:22:50
39 1430 VELAYOS AMO Carlos VET-M M ULTRA LIFE TEAM 09:02:57 + 2:23:00
40 1268 SANTIAGO RODRIGUEZ Miguel Angel VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 09:03:45 + 2:23:48
41 1419 DEL VALLE ALVAREZ Luis Gabriel VET-M M LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES 09:05:27 + 2:25:30
42 1056 MOYA ALONSO José Antonio VET-M M TRAIL XTREME 09:07:27 + 2:27:30
43 1169 CEBALLOS HERRANZ Eduardo VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 09:15:49 + 2:35:52
44 1264 TRUJILLO MARIN Juan Miguel VET-M M A.D. GRUPO MONTAÑA PEGASO 09:18:58 + 2:39:01
45 1159 OCAMPOS MOLINA Julian VET-M M C.A.CUENCA DOLOMIA 09:19:08 + 2:39:11
46 1290 GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ Alvaro VET-M M BARBARA´S RUNNING 09:20:41 + 2:40:44
47 1166 PEON RUIZ Javier Jesus VET-M M BARBARAS RUN 09:20:42 + 2:40:45
48 1043 LOPEZ PEHSE Eduardo VET-M M TRAIL XTREME 09:21:44 + 2:41:47
49 1118 CARDIEL MARTINEZ Miguel Angel VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 09:22:16 + 2:42:19
50 1227 RUBIO ANDRADE Antonio VET-M M SOCIEDAD EXCURSIONISTA DE MÁLAGA 09:22:25 + 2:42:28
51 1191 PIREZ GARCIA Alejandro VET-M M CLUB DE MONTAÑA NAVATRAIL 09:23:50 + 2:43:53
52 1130 LOPEZ MARTIN Jose VET-M M TRIBIKETRAIL.COM 09:26:10 + 2:46:13
53 1204 CANELADA POZO Juan Ramon VET-M M WFS 09:27:04 + 2:47:07
54 1136 GARCÍA MARTÍNEZ José Luis VET-M M WFS II 09:27:05 + 2:47:08
55 1449 GUILLEN SIMON Cesar VET-M M MONTARACES TRAIL 09:28:32 + 2:48:35
56 1175 PAREDES PEREIRO Alvaro VET-M M TEAM BRAOJOS 09:31:20 + 2:51:23
57 1467 CARO SANCHEZ Antonio VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 09:33:22 + 2:53:25
58 1226 MARTINEZ GARCIA Gustavo VET-M M CORRICOLLANO 09:36:22 + 2:56:25
59 1063 BUENDÍA MIÑANO José Alfonso VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 09:40:49 + 3:00:52
60 1010 RIONDA BENITO Raul VET-M M C.D. ESPORTATE BIKILA 09:42:33 + 3:02:36
61 1374 GRANADOS ORTEGA Daniel VET-M M A.D. SAMBURIEL 09:44:06 + 3:04:09
62 1464 GARCÍA AMAYA Israel VET-M M BAMBIS TRAIL 09:48:42 + 3:08:45
63 1447 DUQUE HERNANDEZ Mangel VET-M M CDE PERLAS TRIATLON COLMENAR VIEJO 09:49:59 + 3:10:02
64 1080 GIL SERRANO David VET-M M DRINKINGRUNNERS 09:50:24 + 3:10:27
65 1400 OCHOA VAQUERO Laureano VET-M M A.D. SAMBURIEL 09:51:19 + 3:11:22
66 1376 RAMOS SANCHEZ Jesus VET-M M LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES 09:54:59 + 3:15:02
67 1420 BENITO SAN JOSE Miguel Angel VET-M M G.M. LA ACEBEDA 09:55:03 + 3:15:06
68 1154 JIMENEZ MARTIN Francisco Javier VET-M M GEDYSA ANTEQUERA 09:55:17 + 3:15:20
69 1361 BABIN Milan VET-M M BLIXEMSNEL 10:05:18 + 3:25:21
70 1389 VELASCO MORENO Ramon VET-M M LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES 10:10:10 + 3:30:13
71 1319 CERDAN IBAÑEZ Jordi VET-M M TIERRA TRÁGAME 10:10:21 + 3:30:24
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72 1003 GARCIA NAVARRO Alfonso VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 10:12:04 + 3:32:07
73 1364 PATRICIO ALVARO Javier VET-M M R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA 10:14:08 + 3:34:11
74 1098 MERENCIANO DIAZ Francisco VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 10:14:51 + 3:34:54
75 1391 RIVILLA MARUGÁN Jorge VET-M M INDEPENDIENTE 10:18:31 + 3:38:34
76 1377 MONTERO HERRERO Francisco VET-M M PUKAN MONTAÑA 10:18:38 + 3:38:41
77 1074 PASCUA BENEIT Ildefonso VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 10:20:43 + 3:40:46
78 1330 TELLEZ CRUZ Manuel VET-M M TODOVERTICAL V+ 10:21:05 + 3:41:08
79 1470 FERNÁNDEZ ATARÉS Oscar VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 10:22:07 + 3:42:10
80 1102 RAMIREZ DE LA TORRE Angel VET-M M PULSO TRAIL CLUB 10:25:51 + 3:45:54
81 1100 MUÑOZ GARCIA Luis VET-M M PULSO TRAIL RUNNING 10:25:52 + 3:45:55
82 1259 LARA COLLADO Francisco Javier VET-M M CLUB ALPINO BENALMADENA-IRONTRIATH 10:28:17 + 3:48:20
83 1040 RODRÍGUEZ LÓPEZ Óscar VET-M M TRAIL XTREME 10:33:49 + 3:53:52
84 1062 TORRES HERNANDEZ Mario VET-M M DCABRERIZOS 10:37:52 + 3:57:55
85 1448 MEYER RUSSANO German Damian VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 10:37:56 + 3:57:59
86 1200 NAVACERRADA GONZÁLEZ Hector VET-M M CLUB RUNNERS TORREJÓN 10:38:16 + 3:58:19
87 1398 RAMIREZ MARTIN Emiliano VET-M M ALALPARDO RUNNING TEAM 10:44:02 + 4:04:05
88 1164 ALCANTARA SOL Alberto VET-M M LYNX TRAIL CORDOBA 10:48:04 + 4:08:07
89 1045 PEREZ RUS Juan Antonio VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 10:50:55 + 4:10:58
90 1133 BARTOLOME ALBERCA David VET-M M TIERRA TRÁGAME 10:51:15 + 4:11:18
91 1256 GARCIA BARRAGAN Francisco Javier VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 10:57:59 + 4:18:02
92 1013 JIMENEZ NUÑEZ Miguel Angel VET-M M LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES 11:10:17 + 4:30:20
93 1393 ADSUAR SABATER Israel VET-M M TODOVERTICAL V+ 11:10:28 + 4:30:31
94 1281 ARIÑO IGLESIAS Mario VET-M M CLUB CORREDORES 11:11:12 + 4:31:15
95 1287 GRANADOS MARTINEZ Javier VET-M M EL MURO 11:11:13 + 4:31:16
96 1332 DANSEN Peter VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 11:11:55 + 4:31:58
97 1032 VICTOR VAZQUEZ Jose Miguel VET-M M NOVAGRAFIX 11:14:46 + 4:34:49
98 1116 LORENZO RODRIGUEZ Tony VET-M M TRAIL XTREME 11:16:37 + 4:36:40
99 1138 SERRANO MORENO Luis Fernando VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 11:17:25 + 4:37:28

100 1161 GARCÍA GARCÍA Julio Enrique VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 11:19:37 + 4:39:40
101 1337 CLAASSEN Marc VET-M M LOOPGROEP BLIXEMSNEL 11:19:55 + 4:39:58
102 1067 AYALA HIERRO David VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 11:20:13 + 4:40:16
103 1141 ROS ALFARO Ángel VET-M M INDEPENDIENTE 11:22:06 + 4:42:09
104 1324 RUIZ MANSO Juan Manuel VET-M M GP PHI POLIDEPORTIVO 11:24:31 + 4:44:34
105 1108 MINGUEZ GUTIERREZ Jose Maria VET-M M INDEPENDIENTE 11:26:38 + 4:46:41
106 1422 RIVILLA PUJALTE Rafael VET-M M MRM MONTAÑA RUNNING 11:26:50 + 4:46:53
107 1401 RODRIGUEZ GOMEZ Roberto VET-M M R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA 11:26:51 + 4:46:54
108 1336 TIMMERMANS Marcel VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 11:27:16 + 4:47:19
109 1379 HERRANZ SANZ Fernando VET-M M LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES 11:27:50 + 4:47:53
110 1459 PRADOS TOMÁS Pedro VET-M M R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA 11:28:18 + 4:48:21
111 1158 PARDO MOLINA Pedro Antonio VET-M M CLUB RUNNERS TORREJÓN 11:30:09 + 4:50:12
112 1156 LABRADOR BRAVO Fernando VET-M M NOVA VILLARRUBIA TRAIL 11:30:44 + 4:50:47
113 1274 LEYVA BLANDEZ Antonio VET-M M TEAM 100X100 AC 11:33:23 + 4:53:26
114 1273 LEYVA BLANDEZ Julio VET-M M TEAM 100X100 AC 11:33:25 + 4:53:28
115 1272 ESTEVE ROMERO Pedro VET-M M R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA 11:34:50 + 4:54:53
116 1092 GIL YENES Roberto VET-M M INDEPENDIENTE 11:36:20 + 4:56:23
117 1427 JOGA DE LA IGLESIA Miguel Ángel VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 11:37:05 + 4:57:08
118 1410 MONTORO VITORES Jesus VET-M M A.D. SAMBURIEL 11:39:00 + 4:59:03
119 1329 PÉREZ COTTRELL David VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 11:41:22 + 5:01:25
120 1455 PATIÑO DIAZ Santiago VET-M M BUKANEROS SOLIDARIOS 11:45:11 + 5:05:14
121 1236 GARCÍA BAYÓN Miguel Ángel VET-M M BUHO TRAIL 11:45:58 + 5:06:01
122 1237 BULLIDO RUBIO Francisco VET-M M BUHO TRAIL 11:45:58 + 5:06:01
123 1082 IZQUIERDO GARCIA Juan Jose VET-M M LOS JUANJOS 11:48:18 + 5:08:21
124 1027 CABALLERO QUINTANA Sergio VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 11:48:56 + 5:08:59
125 1439 PEREZ LOPEZ Emilio VET-M M A.D. GRUPO MONTAÑA PEGASO 11:49:16 + 5:09:19
126 1231 REDONDO COMBARROS Julian VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 11:49:20 + 5:09:23
127 1239 OJEDA GIRALDES Ivan VET-M M ARDITURRI TALDEA 11:49:29 + 5:09:32
128 1109 TARAVILLO MARTIN Baldomero VET-M M A.D.EMT MADRID 11:49:30 + 5:09:33
129 1057 TORNERO SOTOCA Javier VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 11:52:12 + 5:12:15
130 1248 CORREAL ZAPATA César Julián VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 11:52:30 + 5:12:33
131 1235 PEREZ VILLOSLADA Enrique VET-M M VILLOSLADA CACO TEAM 11:54:00 + 5:14:03
132 1199 MATAMALA REDONDO Sergio VET-M M CLUB CORREDORES 11:54:29 + 5:14:32
133 1432 MORALES GARCÍA Rafael VET-M M CONFINES 11:55:37 + 5:15:40
134 1371 VICIOSO RENEDO Federico VET-M M R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA 11:55:41 + 5:15:44
135 1402 RANERA LLAMAS David VET-M M R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA 11:55:43 + 5:15:46
136 1014 BALLESTEROS MARTIN Juan Angel VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 11:57:02 + 5:17:05
137 1047 DE PEDRO RAMOS Javier VET-M M TIERRA TRÁGAME 12:04:24 + 5:24:27
138 1289 GARCIA MESA Jose Manuel VET-M M TRAZACAMINOS 12:05:58 + 5:26:01
139 1278 SALAS DUEÑAS Oscar VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 12:05:59 + 5:26:02
140 1168 MARSET GÓMEZ Alberto VET-M M GRUPO MONTAÑA CRESTEANDO 12:10:29 + 5:30:32
141 1086 PEREZ RODRIGUEZ Raul VET-M M SALAMANCA RAIDS & TRAILS RUNNERS 12:20:26 + 5:40:29
142 1050 AGUILERA PERAGALO Luis VET-M M C.A. PRIMEGUIS 12:22:34 + 5:42:37
143 1431 LOPEZ TORRES Ruben VET-M M CLUB DE ATLETISMO LAS ROZAS DE MADRID 12:22:36 + 5:42:39
144 1129 MARTIN MONTORO Enrique VET-M M FURTIVO TRAIL 12:24:03 + 5:44:06
145 1433 PORRÚA CANO Angel VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 12:31:32 + 5:51:35
146 1006 VALLADARES MARTÍNEZ Ignacio VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 12:36:42 + 5:56:45
147 1382 ALONSO UREÑA Jose Maria VET-M M C.D. EL CASTILLO DE VILLALBA - LOS LOCOS DEL CERRO 12:38:38 + 5:58:41
148 1331 RIVERO GOMEZ David VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 12:48:10 + 6:08:13
149 1142 SÁNCHEZ TORRES Rafael VET-M M PARDILLANOS 12:49:10 + 6:09:13
150 1157 CASTILLO GARCIA Rafael VET-M M DRINKINGRUNNERS 12:59:44 + 6:19:47
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151 1193 DOMÍNGUEZ INFANTES Óscar VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 13:04:56 + 6:24:59
152 1104 CAÑAS MACIA Mariano VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 13:14:01 + 6:34:04
153 1060 RIBERA PEREZ Juan Jose VET-M M EINDE 13:14:32 + 6:34:35
154 1310 GALLEGO GONZÁLEZ Antonio VET-M M CLUB SPORTIA 13:15:37 + 6:35:40
155 1414 MARTIN GARCIA Miguel Angel VET-M M R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA 13:16:58 + 6:37:01
156 1405 ILLAN MEGIAS Carlos VET-M M C.D. EL CASTILLO DE VILLALBA - LOS LOCOS DEL CERRO 13:17:14 + 6:37:17
157 1093 DIOS BARBERIA Ramon VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 13:28:00 + 6:48:03
158 1149 DEL POZO TORRES Ivan VET-M M INDIVIDUAL 13:28:03 + 6:48:06

VET-F (VETERANA FEMENINW) (26)
1 1001 BLAZQUEZ VILLACASTIN Cristina VET-F F TRACK CROSS ROAD TEAM 07:11:27 07h11'27
2 1308 SÁNCHEZ JIMÉNEZ M.Angeles VET-F F TRAILRUNNERS JAEN AVANZA 08:41:32 + 1:30:05
3 1096 HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ Gema VET-F F TRAIL XTREME 09:15:51 + 2:04:24
4 1445 JOGLAR ALCUBILLA Esther VET-F F CDE PERLAS TRIATLON COLMENAR VIEJO 09:29:25 + 2:17:58
5 1253 FULLER Anita VET-F F COENTRENA 10:06:20 + 2:54:53
6 1359 MEDEIROS Cacau VET-F F INDIVIDUAL 10:11:42 + 3:00:15
7 1465 TRIVIÑO RAMOS Ana VET-F F A.D. GRUPO MONTAÑA PEGASO 10:31:22 + 3:19:55
8 1343 HERNANDEZ CALVO Ana VET-F F INDIVIDUAL 10:33:45 + 3:22:18
9 1069 ERAZO PRESSER Julia VET-F F INDEPENDIENTE 10:49:36 + 3:38:09

10 1224 CANO SORIANO Ana Isabel VET-F F FISIOTERAPIA DE LA CRUZ 10:50:18 + 3:38:51
11 1179 RAMOS GONZÁLEZ Azucena VET-F F COENTRENA 10:51:18 + 3:39:51
12 1421 CHAMÓN DE ALBA Raquel VET-F F SSRR CMENORCA TRAIL 11:17:25 + 4:05:58
13 1036 VÁZQUEZ RINCÓN Mercedes VET-F F CLUB TRAIL PIRATA JEREZ 11:23:09 + 4:11:42
14 1246 ANTON MARTINEZ Montse VET-F F TIERRA TRÁGAME 11:29:37 + 4:18:10
15 1044 BARROSO BOSQUED Ana VET-F F TIERRA TRÁGAME 11:37:06 + 4:25:39
16 1355 PEREZ NARANJO Marisa VET-F F INDIVIDUAL 11:54:42 + 4:43:15
17 1302 RUIZ ARANDA Sonia VET-F F INDIVIDUAL 12:18:41 + 5:07:14
18 1335 COLOMBO Susanna VET-F F INDIVIDUAL 12:48:10 + 5:36:43
19 1076 SANCHEZ FLORES Virginia VET-F F INDIVIDUAL 12:55:26 + 5:43:59
20 1034 PARAMIO PEREZ Maria Luisa VET-F F INDIVIDUAL 12:56:07 + 5:44:40
21 1346 BESTEIRO MARTINEZ Herlynda VET-F F EM ALCALA DE HENARES 12:57:55 + 5:46:28
22 1444 TORRADO SERNA Paloma VET-F F CLUB DE ATLETISMO LAS ROZAS DE MADRID 13:28:06 + 6:16:39
23 1442 IRIARTE CALLEJAS Arantxa VET-F F DRINKINGRUNNERS 13:33:43 + 6:22:16
24 1358 MARÍN SÁNCHEZ Inma VET-F F SIMPLEMENTE RUNNERS 13:42:12 + 6:30:45

VET-B-M (VETERANO B MASCULINO) (49)
1 1322 ALVAREZ HINOJAL Fernando VET-B-M M CDETM PEDREZUELA 07:11:00 07h11'00
2 1299 GRANIZO GALA Jose Luis VET-B-M M TODOVERTICAL V+ 07:46:43 + 35:43
3 1288 GARCÍA MONTES Enrique VET-B-M M INDIVIDUAL 08:04:59 + 53:59
4 1365 DEL CAÑIZO NADAL Miguel VET-B-M M R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA 08:11:54 + 1:00:54
5 1368 CASERO MOSQUERA Demetrio VET-B-M M R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA 08:13:45 + 1:02:45
6 1261 EIRIZ AGUILERA Javier VET-B-M M TIERRA TRÁGAME 08:42:42 + 1:31:42
7 1413 ANABITARTE URRUTIA Jaime VET-B-M M R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA 08:52:57 + 1:41:57
8 1187 MARIN ROMEO Jose Miguel VET-B-M M INDIVIDUAL 08:57:42 + 1:46:42
9 1245 SANCHEZ JULIA Juan José VET-B-M M INDIVIDUAL 09:01:36 + 1:50:36

10 1018 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA Jose Ramon VET-B-M M ATLETAS VETERANOS SALAMANCA 09:14:38 + 2:03:38
11 1340 MICHELE Gallizia VET-B-M M INDEPENDIENTE 09:15:58 + 2:04:58
12 1257 CASAUS TORRES Francisco VET-B-M M INDEPENDIENTE 09:19:06 + 2:08:06
13 1053 ASENSIO CALIXTO Raul Tomas VET-B-M M BARBARA´S RUNNING 09:20:41 + 2:09:41
14 1017 DOMINGO MORENO Francisco Miguel VET-B-M M INDIVIDUAL 09:21:37 + 2:10:37
15 1385 SANCHEZ SANCHEZ Jose VET-B-M M LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES 09:22:04 + 2:11:04
16 1186 HARO MAJANO Jose VET-B-M M GRUPO MONTAÑA CRESTEANDO 09:48:07 + 2:37:07
17 1124 BARRANTES SERRADILLA Jose Manuel VET-B-M M C4 09:50:57 + 2:39:57
18 1380 SUMOZAS FERNÁNDEZ DE MARCOS Francisco José VET-B-M M CLUB ALPINO MADRILEÑO 09:54:34 + 2:43:34
19 1333 VINDERS Jos VET-B-M M BLIXEMSNEL 10:05:18 + 2:54:18
20 1453 GONZÁLEZ ARANDA Juan Antonio VET-B-M M INDIVIDUAL 10:19:08 + 3:08:08
21 1334 GEURTS Peter VET-B-M M INDIVIDUAL 10:24:13 + 3:13:13
22 1342 MENESES CASTILLO Ramón VET-B-M M SOMOS ECOPARQUE 10:33:44 + 3:22:44
23 1131 RODRIGUEZ LAFUENTE Jose Carlos VET-B-M M INDEPENDIENTE 10:37:57 + 3:26:57
24 1345 PICKHARD Rob VET-B-M M BLIXEMSNEL 10:40:42 + 3:29:42
25 1429 GONZALEZ-MOHINO Jesus VET-B-M M INDIVIDUAL 10:46:19 + 3:35:19
26 1411 DÍEZ BRIONES Francisco VET-B-M M R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA 10:51:08 + 3:40:08
27 1423 FERNANDEZ MOYA Raul VET-B-M M INDIVIDUAL 10:53:08 + 3:42:08
28 1177 FERNÁNDEZ SERRANO Gonzalo VET-B-M M INDIVIDUAL 10:56:14 + 3:45:14
29 1417 LOZANO GALLEGO Miguel Angel VET-B-M M LA PEDRIZA DEL MANZANARES 11:04:59 + 3:53:59
30 1121 RIERA SUÑE Ramon VET-B-M M INDIVIDUAL 11:10:23 + 3:59:23
31 1399 PASTOR VALLE Alfredo VET-B-M M TODOVERTICAL V+ 11:10:28 + 3:59:28
32 1373 SORIA PASCUAL Tomás VET-B-M M R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA 11:19:49 + 4:08:49
33 1167 SAN JOSE ESTEBAN Luis Fernando VET-B-M M SALAMANCA RAIDS & TRAILS RUNNERS 11:21:52 + 4:10:52
34 1339 SCHENKELAARS Dick VET-B-M M BLIXEMSNEL 11:30:38 + 4:19:38
35 1304 ALBALATE RUEDAS Julián VET-B-M M CLUB SPORTIA 11:35:49 + 4:24:49
36 1341 VLOEMANS Vincent VET-B-M M BLIXEMSNEL 11:44:48 + 4:33:48
37 1025 GARCÍA FERNÁNDEZ Santiago VET-B-M M GACELAS DE MADRID 11:55:37 + 4:44:37
38 1225 LIBRADO QUIROS Juan Antonio VET-B-M M SIMPLEMENTE RUNNERS 11:58:50 + 4:47:50
39 1111 RAMIREZ ARAUJO Jaime VET-B-M M FONDISTES SANT FELIU 12:19:13 + 5:08:13
40 1294 BÁRCENA VILLAR Ramón VET-B-M M INDEPENDIENTE 12:23:23 + 5:12:23
41 1171 BERRIO PECERO Miguel Angel VET-B-M M NAVALCARNERO AL LIMITE 12:24:06 + 5:13:06
42 1155 CASCON SANCHEZ-RODILLA Manuel VET-B-M M CLUB ATLETISMO COLMENAR VIEJO 12:40:48 + 5:29:48
43 1143 FERRERO MARTIN Carmelo VET-B-M M PARDILLANOS 12:49:11 + 5:38:11
44 1083 GALLEGO LOZANO Emilio VET-B-M M HIJOS DE ODIN 12:52:09 + 5:41:09
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45 1197 MARTÍN LOPEZ Rafael VET-B-M M INDIVIDUAL 13:04:55 + 5:53:55
46 1471 REY TADEO Mauro VET-B-M M R.S.E.A. PEÑALARA 13:17:30 + 6:06:30
47 1202 GARCIA GARCIA Justo VET-B-M M INDIVIDUAL 13:29:24 + 6:18:24

VET-B-F (VETERANO B FEMENINA) (9)
1 1356 CHICO PERLES Lola VET-B-F F INDIVIDUAL 08:32:04 08h32'04
2 1269 TÉLLEZ SÁNCHEZ M Reyes VET-B-F F TEAM BRAOJOS 10:26:27 + 1:54:23
3 1061 IGLESIAS ROJAS Maria Luisa VET-B-F F DCABRERIZOS 10:37:52 + 2:05:48
4 1028 GALLEGO GARCIA Julia VET-B-F F TIERRA TRÁGAME 11:58:32 + 3:26:28
5 1170 BARROSO SERRANO Maria Petra VET-B-F F NAVALCARNERO AL LIMITE 12:24:06 + 3:52:02


